## SB23-214

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATORS Pelton B., Pelton R., and Will

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 139, line 10, in the TOTAL column strike
- 2 "11,437,147,967" and substitute "11,477,147,967", in the GENERAL
- 3 FUND column strike "2,003,285,365(M)" and substitute
- 4 "2,015,139,264(M)", in the CASH FUNDS column strike
- 5 "1,248,057,642<sup>b</sup>" and substitute "1,249,752,962<sup>b</sup>" and in the FEDERAL
- 6 FUNDS column strike "6,904,842,982" and substitute "6,931,293,763".
- 7 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 8 Page 140, line 1, strike "\$971,772,124" and substitute "\$973,467,444".

<u>PURPOSE</u>: Provides \$40.0 million total funds, including \$11.9 million General Fund, in the Department of **Health Care Policy Financing** for Medical Services Premiums for emergency mental health crisis services.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Health Care Policy and Financing	\$11,853,899	\$1,695,320	\$0	\$26,450,781	\$40,000,000	0.0

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*